Press Release July 6, 2023

The new umbrella organization Europeans for Safe Connections aims to reduce EMF pollution

We are very pleased to announce that *Europeans for Safe Connections* is now officially registered as VZW (Association without profit objective) in Belgium.

Europeans for Safe Connection (ESC) – is an umbrella organisation that intends to bring together all the organisations and stakeholders in Europe, dedicated to reducing EMF pollution, improve the knowledge on health effects of the EMF radiation from wireless devices and the electricity network, rights of EHS sufferers as well as educating people on how to protect themselves from EMF radiation.

We have already opened the door to the European Parliament by being at the centre of a workshop held on Feb. 7, 2023, organised by EU politician Michèle Rivasi.

Please see a short version of the workshop here where chair Rob van der Boom presents the goals for Europeans for Safe Connections: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=GrBNp sWBkA

Our intention is to continue to push politically in the EU and in all countries in Europe to protect humans, animals and plants from the harmful EMF pollution.

The work we started at the *Stop 5G - Stay Connected but Protected* project continues under the ESC umbrella; collaboration with Phonegate, consultation responses to EU policy, focus on stopping mobile masts, international networking etc. This is also why our social media platforms are now transforming from the *Stop 5G - Stay Connected but Protected* to *Europeans for Safe Connections*.

There is already strong support from many different organisations around Europe as well as internationally and we look forward to connecting with even more organisations so that all countries in Europe are represented.

We hope you will continue to follow us:

Facebook: www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100082714988907

Telegram: www.t.me/Stop5G Stay Connected but Protec

Twitter: www.twitter.com/SignECIStop5G

Youtube: www.youtube.com/channel/UCj1sDgD1bXyhV5CZU7EzymQ/playlists

Our webpage: www.esc-info.eu/

Please sign up for our newsletter: www.esc-info.eu/en/news-letters

With kind regards

Rob van der Boom, Chair of ESC, and Chair of The Dutch EHS Foundation rob.esc@protonmail.com

Pernille Schriver, Vice-Chair of ESC and International coordinator of The Danish EHS Association schriver.esc@protonmail.com